NOTICE is hereby given that the estate of the late 
PEDRO BENDO AND EUGENIA BENCITO BEN-
DO, who died intestate on November 3, 1993 and Feb-
ruary 2, 1991 in Gen. E. Aguinaldo, Cavite and Cavite 
City, Cavite, leaving a parcel of land with an area of Five 
Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Square Meters (5,670 
sqm) more or less, situated at Narvaez, Gen. E. Agui-
naldo, Cavite covered by Tax Declaration No. 06 0013 
00610 issued by the Assessor’s Office of Gen. E. Agu-
inaldo, Cavite, and was Extra-Judicially Settled among 
the legal heirs, executed on 21 April 2025 and ratified

[...]

of the late TRIFONIO P. SALAZAR, who died on 
14 January 2023 at Sta. Cruz, Manila, the said deceased 
left a parcel of land located at Calumpang Cerca, Indang, 
Cavite covered and embraced by Katibayan ng Orihinal 
na Titulo Blg. P-9857 containing an area of Twenty Four 
Thousand Five Hundred Seventeen (24,517) square me-
ters, and was Extra-Judicially Settled among the legal 
heirs, executed on 05 May 2025 and ratified before No-
tary Public Atty. Dervin V. Castro, under Doc. No. 401, 
Page No. 10, Book No. IV, Series of 2025.

Southern Sparkle News And Publishing

[...]

(1) Block 24 Lot 20, Somerset Phase 14, Brgy. Navar-
ro, General Trias, Cavite (ABANDONED); and (2) No. 
9345 Unit C, Sampaguita Street, Guadalupe Viejo, Maka-
ti City (occupied by the third party), to satisfy the mort-
gage indebtedness as of 17 February 2025, amounts to 
ONE MILLION NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY-EIGHT 
THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED SIXTEEN PESOS 
AND 97/100 (Php1,988,316.97) including interest, pen-
alties, expenses and other charges of foreclosure, the un-
dersigned Sheriff will set at public auction on 21 MAY 
2025 at 10:00 o'clock in the morning until 12:00 noon 
at the main entrance of the Government Center Building

[...]

BOUNDARIES:
LINE DIRECTION ADJOINING LOT(S)
1-2 NW  ROAD LOT 32, 
   PCS-04-028981
2-3-4 NE  ROAD LOT 31, 
   PCS-04-028981
4-5 SE  LOT 18, BLOCK 24 
   PCS-04-028981
5-6 SE  LOT 21, BLOCK 24, 
   PCS-04-028981
6-1 SW  LOT 19, BLOCK 24,
   PCS-04-028981
AREA: ONE HUNDRED FIFTEEN SQUARE 
METERS (115), MORE OR LESS

All sealed bids must be submitted to the undersigned 
on the above-stated time and date.

In the event the public auction should not take place 
on the said date and time, it shall be held on 04 JUNE 
2025 without further notice.

Prospective bidders/buyers are hereby enjoined to

[...]

CRUZ, who died on November 27, 2015 in 
USA, and the late ASUNCION T. CRUZ, who died on 
September 16, 2011 in USA, that the deceased left a par-
cel of land situated in the Poblacion, Bacoor, Cavite cov-
ered by Transfer Certificate of Title No. T-1134820 con-
taining an area of One Hundred Sixty Five (165) square 
meters, and was Extra-Judicially Settled among the le-
gal heirs, executed on 22 April 2025 and ratified before 
Notary Public Atty. Celia N. Closa, under Doc. No. 400, 
Page No. 80, Book No. I, Series of 2025.

Southern Sparkle News And Publishing

[...]

standing debts in favor of any person or entity, that said 
deceased, at the time of his death, left his share on the 
property located at Pantihan III covered by Transfer Cer-
tificate of Title No. (CLOA 3741) based on the agreed 
partition more or less Twenty Three Thousand Three 
Hundred Forty Seven (23,347), and was Extra-Judicially 
Settled among the legal heirs, executed on April 24, 2025 
and ratified before Notary Public Atty. Celia N. Closa, 
under Doc. No. 439, Page No. 88, Book No. 4, Series 
of 2025.

Southern Sparkle News And Publishing
 April 28, May 5 & 12, 2025

[...]

standing debts in favor of any person or entity, that said 
deceased, at the time of her death, left her share on the 
property located at Pantihan III covered by Transfer Cer-
tificate of Title No. (CLOA) 3741 based on the agreed 
partition more or less Twenty Three Thousand Three 
Hundred Forty Seven (23,347), and was Extra-Judicially 
Settled among the legal heirs, executed on April 24, 2025 
and ratified before Notary Public Atty. Celia N. Closa, 
under Doc. No. 438, Page No. 88, Book No. 4, Series 
of 2025.

Southern Sparkle News And Publishing
 April 28, May 5 & 12, 2025